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Dear Parent,
Ever notice the look o your bab)/:fm whmt/wy learn, :omeb/wg

Wthrouﬁ/b their own dofwmy? These yeéé ‘shed
moments are a ¥ greatest reward, To them,
VTech® creat *7%11’ Learning® series 17’ tops.
'ﬂm& mtemctwa lear toys dir respond to what
Mmjo /WZZ Wmﬁ%@ tf:hmloﬁ)/ these
toys react to Zmlz s mtemctwm', each experience
ue as learn e-appropriate concepts ot words,

nmbers, si /m{ﬂe;, Colors music. Momw;fo VTec/v@!
nﬁmt Leamwﬁ@ toys develop /mliyr and W’W abilities
by inspiring, eiguging andt

At VTech® we know that a child has thealzddy to do VWW{
That’s all of our electronic learning products are

dacjn,ed/ to dwa[opw child’s mind, allowthem to learn to the
best of their ability. W&t/miz/c)/ow v trusting VTech® with the
important job 17"’ ng your chi learn and, grow!

fi#wereé/,

Your /%m at VTech®

To learn more about V' Tech® toys, visit vtechkids.ca




INTRODUCTION

Thank you for purchasing the VTech® Spin & Learn Ball Tower™
learning toy!

There’s a lot to explore with the Spin & Learn Ball Tower™. Colored
balls spin, slide and take a ride to teach children about numbers and
colors. Drop the balls into the top of the tower and listen as it identifies
their color. Kids can then turn the knob to spin the balls and watch them
spiral down the track!
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INCLUDED IN THIS PACKAGE

¢ One instruction manual
¢ One VTech® Spin & Learn Ball Tower™ activity panel

¢

e Two spiral track pieces
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¢ One base *Four balls
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WARNING: All packing materials, such as tape, plastic sheets,
wire ties and tags are not part of this toy, and
should be discarded for your child’s safety.




ATTENTION : Pour la sécurité de votre enfant, débarrassez-
vous de tous les produits d’emballage tels que
rubans adhésifs, feuilles de plastique, attaches
et étiquettes. lIs ne font pas partie du jouet.

NOTE: Please keep this instruction manual as it contains
important information.

Unlock the packaging locks:
O)
/\ @ Rotate the packaging locks 90 degrees
counter-clockwise.
&) .
=) (@ Pull out the packaging locks.
GETTING STARTED

BATTERY INSTALLATION

1. Make sure the unit is turned OFF.

2. Locate the battery cover on the back of
the activity panel. Use a screwdriver to
loosen the screw.

3. Install 2 new ‘AAA’ (LR0O3/AM-4)
batteries following the diagram inside
the battery box. (The use of new alkaline
batteries is recommended for maximum
performance.).

4. Replace the battery cover and tighten
the screw to secure.
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BATTERY NOTICE

Use new alkaline batteries for maximum performance.

Use only batteries of the same or equivalent type as recommended.
Do not mix different types of batteries: alkaline, standard (carbon-
zinc) or rechargeable (Ni-Cd, Ni-MH), or new and used batteries.
Do not use damaged batteries.

Insert batteries with the correct polarity.

Do not short-circuit the battery terminals.

Remove exhausted batteries from the toy.

Remove batteries during long periods of non-use.

Do not dispose of batteries in fire.

Do not charge non-rechargeable batteries.

Remove rechargeable batteries from the toy before charging (if
removable).

Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult
supervision.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

With the VTech® Spin & Learn Ball Tower™, safety comes first. To
ensure your child’s safety, adult assembly is required.

1.

Insert the orange spiral track piece into
the bottom of the Spin & Learn Ball
Tower™ activity panel. You will hear it
click into place when it is assembled
correctly.
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2. Insertthe top of the green spiral track piece
into the bottom of the orange spiral track
piece. You will hear it click into place when
it is assembled correctly.

3. Insert the base into the bottom of the
green spiral track piece. You will hear
it click into place when it is assembled
correctly.
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PLEASE NOTE:

This toy was designed to only be used with the balls that were
included with this item at the time of purchase. Do not insert
anything (body parts or foreign objects) into the hole on the top of
the toy. For your child’s safety, adult supervision is recommended.

PRODUCT FEATURES

1. ON/OFF/VOLUME CONTROL SWITCH

To turn the unit ON, slide the ON/OFF/
VOLUME CONTROL SWITCH to the
LOW VOLUME ( o)) ) or the HIGH
VOLUME ({)) position. To turn the unit
OFF ( @), slide the ON/OFF/VOLUME
CONTROL SWITCH to the OFF (@)
position.

2. MODE SELECTOR SWITCH

To choose a mode of play, slide the MODE SELECTOR SWITCH
to the COLOR MODE (£3) or the NUMBER MODE (123) position.




3. AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF

To preserve battery life, the VTech® Spin & Learn Ball Tower™
will automatically power-down after approximately 60 seconds
without input. The unit can be turned on again by pressing any
button, turning the knob or sliding the mode selector switch.

ACTIVITIES

1. Slide the on/off/volume control switch
to turn the unit on. You will hear a playful
sound, songs and fun phrases, depending
on the mode. The lights will flash with the
sounds.

2. Pressthe light-up number buttons tolearn
about colors and insects and hear fun songs
in the color mode. In the number mode you
will learn about numbers and counting and
hear a variety of melodies. The lights will
flash with the sounds.
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3. Drop the balls into the magic slot on the
top of the activity panel to learn colors,
hear fun sounds and short tunes in the
color mode. In the number mode you will
hear the animal on the ball identified and
hear fun sounds and short tunes. The
lights will flash with the sounds.

4. Twist the knob to see the balls spin around
inside the activity panel and drop a ball onto
the track. You will hear fun sounds and short
tunes in the color mode and playful sounds
in the number mode. The lights will flash
with the sounds.




5.

When the balls drop onto the track from
the activity panel, you will hear playful
sounds and encouraging phrases in the
color mode. In the number mode you will
hear the balls counted as they drop onto
the track. The lights will flash with the
sounds.

Note: The magic sensors will not work
properly in direct sunlight.

Slide, turn and press the pieces on the
track for more fun.

MELODY LIST
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9.

10.
11.
12.

A-Tisket, A-Tasket

Three Blind Mice

Three Little Kittens

Sing a Song of Sixpence
Animal Fair

Here We Go Round the Mulberry Bush
Pop! Goes the Weasel
Camptown Races

One, Two, Buckle My Shoe
Muffin Man

Aiken Drum

Down by the Riverside
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SUNG SONG LYRICS

SONG 1

We can make a rainbow,

Drop in the balls.

Orange, yellow, green and blue!

SONG 2

We have 4 balls,

Count them with me,

1-2-3-4, yeah!

SONG 3

The slow little snail is orange,
Do you like orange?

SONG 4
Do you like yellow?
The buzzing bees are yellow.

SONG 5
The crawling caterpillars are green,
Do you like green?

SONG 6
Do you like blue?
The beautiful butterflies are blue.

CARE & MAINTENANCE

1. Keep the unit clean by wiping it with a slightly damp cloth.

2. Keep the unit out of direct sunlight and away from any direct heat
source.

3. Remove the batteries when the unit will not be in use for an extended
period of time.

4. Do not drop the unit on hard surfaces and do not expose the unit
to moisture or water.
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TROUBLESHOOTING

If for some reason the program/activity stops working or malfunctions,
please follow these steps:

o0~

If

Please turn the unit OFF.

Interrupt the power supply by removing the batteries.

Let the unit stand for a few minutes, then replace the batteries.
Turn the unit ON. The unit should now be ready to play again.

If the product still does not work, replace with an entire set of new
batteries.

the problem persists, please call our Consumer Services Department

at 1-800-521-2010 in the U.S. or 1-877-352-8697 in Canada, and a
service representative will be happy to help you.

For information on this product’s warranty, please call VTech® at 1-800-
521-2010 in the U.S. or 1-877-352-8697 in Canada.

IMPORTANT NOTE:

Creating and developing Infant Learning products is accompanied
by a responsibility that we at VTech® take very seriously. We make
every effort to ensure the accuracy of the information, which forms
the value of our products. However, errors sometimes can occur.
It is important for you to know that we stand behind our products
and encourage you to call our Consumer Services Department at
1-800-521-2010 in the U.S. or 1-877-352-8697 in Canada, with
any problems and/or suggestions that you might have. A service

representative will be happy to help you.
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FCC Information:

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:

¢ Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

¢ Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

e Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from
that to which the receiver is connected.

e Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

THIS DEVICE COMPLIES WITH PART 15 OF THE FCC
RULES. OPERATION IS SUBJEGCT TO THE FOLLOWING TWO
CONDITIONS: (1) THIS DEVICE MAY NOT CAUSE HARMFUL
INTERFERENCE, AND (2) THIS DEVICE MUST ACCEPT ANY
INTERFERENGE RECEIVED, INCLUDING INTERFERENGCE
THAT MAY CAUSE UNDESIRED OPERATION.

CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)

Caution : changes or modifications not expressly approved by the
party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to
operate the equipment.
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Chers parents,

Chez VTech®, nous sommes conscients que les enfants sont notre
avenir. C'est pourquoi tous nos jeux sont congus de maniére i
inciter Bébé a découvrir le monde qui l'entoure.

Toute la technologie et le sens de la pédagogie VTech® sont mis au
service du développement de l'enfant : la découverte de son corps,

sa relation au monde, le plaisir d’apprendre en jouant.

Chez VTech®, nous nous engageons a tout faire pour que les enfants
grandissent dans les meilleures conditions et abordent l'avenir en

toute sérénité.

Nous vous remercions de la confiance que vous nous accordez dans
notre démarche ludo-éducative.
Léquipe VTech

Pour en savoir plus : vtechkids.ca
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INTRODUCTION

Vous venez d’acquérir ' Abracada’balles de VTech®. Félicitations !

Cette tour entraine votre enfant dans le voyage mouvementé des
balles, lui faisant découvrir au passage les couleurs, les nombres et
les animaux. Glissez une balle au sommet, faites la tournoyer dans le
réservoir puis regardez-la dévaler le toboggan !

Curseur marche/arrét/

e&——  Curseur Mode
réglage du volume

de jeu

4 boutons
lumineux

Manivelle
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Bascule

Tremplin

4 balles
colorées




CONTENU DE LA BOITE

¢ Un manuel d'utilisation
e Un bon de garantie

¢ Un réservoir avec partie électronique

e Une base

¢ Quatre balles
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ATTENTION ! Pour la sécurité de votre enfant, débarrassez-
vous de tous les produits d’emballage tels que
rubans adhésifs, feuilles de plastique, attaches
et étiquettes. lIs ne font pas partie du jouet. Il est
conseillé de conserver ce manuel d’utilisation car
il comporte des informations importantes.

WARNING: All packing materials, such as tape, plastic sheets,
packaging locks and tags are not part of this toy,
and should be discarded for your child’s safety.

NOTE: Please keep user’s manual as it contains important
information.
Pour retirer I’attache de la boite :
@

@ Tourner lattache permettant de fixer le
jouet a sa boite dans le sens inverse des
aiguilles d’'une montre.

b (2 Retirer et jeter I'attache en plastique.

1. ALIMENTATION
11, INSTALLATION DES PILES

Avant d’insérer les piles, s’assurer que

le jouet est éteint.

Ouvrir le compartiment a piles situé a

I'arriere de la partie électronique a.

3. Insérer 2 piles LRO3/AAA en respectant
le schéma qui se trouve dans le
compartiment a piles.

4. Refermer soigneusement le couvercle du
compartiment a piles et s’assurer que la
vis est bien serrée.
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1.2. MISE EN GARDE

Les piles fournies avec le produit permettent de tester le jouet en
magasin mais ne sont pas des piles longue durée.

Seules des piles du type recommandé au point précédent doivent
étre utilisées.

Ne pas mélanger différents types de piles ou d’accumulateurs,
ne pas mélanger des piles ou des accumulateurs neufs avec des
usageés.

Ne pas utiliser des piles ou des accumulateurs endommagés.

Mettre en place les piles ou les accumulateurs en respectant les
polarités + et —.

Ne pas mettre les bornes d’une pile ou d’un accumulateur en court-
circuit (en reliant directement le + et le —).

Enlever les piles ou les accumulateurs usagés du jouet.

Retirer les piles ou les accumulateurs en cas de non-utilisation
prolongée.

Ne les jeter ni au feu ni dans la nature.

Ne pas tenter de recharger des piles non rechargeables.

Enlever les accumulateurs du jouet pour les recharger.

Les accumulateurs ne doivent étre chargés que sous la surveillance
d’un adulte.

ASSEMBLAGE

ATTENTION ! Ce jouet doit étre assemblé par un adulte. |

Emboiter dans la base la partie inférieure
du toboggan, de couleur orange, jusqu’a
entendre un « clic ».
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2. Emboiter ensuite la partie supérieure verte
dans la partie orange jusqu’a entendre un
« clic ».

3. Insérer ensuite le réservoir avec partie
électronique sur le toboggan jusqu’a
entendre un « clic ».

ATTENTION !

Ce jouet a été congu pour n’étre utilisé qu’avec les balles incluses
dans le produit. Ne rien insérer d’autre (objets ou parties du corps)
dans I’orifice au sommet de I’Abracada’balles. Pour la sécurité de
votre enfant, nous vous recommandons de ne le laisser jouer avec
ce produit que sous la surveillance d’un adulte.

3. POUR COMMENCER A JOUER...
3.1. CURSEUR MARCHE/ARRET/REGLAGE DU VOLUME

Pour mettre en marche 'Abracada’balles,
déplacer le curseur Marche/Arrét/
Réglage du volume sur la position (1) )
pour un volume faible ou sur la position
() ) pour un volume fort. Pour éteindre
I’Abracada’balles, déplacer le curseur
Marche/Arrét/Réglage du volume sur
la position Arrét (@ ).

a jouer..
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3.2. CURSEUR MODE DE JEU

Déplacer le curseur Mode de jeu sur le mode Couleurs (£3) ou
surle mode Nombres (123) pour choisir I'un de ces modes de jeu.

3.3. ARRET AUTOMATIQUE

Si le jouet n’est pas activé pendant quelques secondes,
I’Abracada’balles invite votre enfant a jouer. S’il ne manipule
toujours aucun bouton ou curseur, le jouet s’éteint automatiquement.
Pour réactiver le jouet, il suffit d’appuyer sur un bouton, de tourner
la manivelle ou de déplacer le curseur Mode de jeu.

4. ACTIVITES

Lorsque votre enfant joue avec 'Abracada’balles, les lumiéres clignotent
en rythme avec les sons.

1. Déplacer le curseur Marche/Arrét/
Réglage du volume pour mettre en
marche le jouet et entendre des phrases
et chansons amusantes.

2. Appuyer surles quatre boutons lumineux
pour découvrir les couleurs et le nom des
insectes dans le mode Couleurs, et des
mélodies ainsi que les chiffres dans le
mode Nombres.

ivités

r.../Act

a joue
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3.

Insérer des balles dans le réservoir
permet d’entendre des sons amusants
et d’apprendre leur couleur dans le
mode Couleurs, alors que dans le mode
Nombres le nom de I'animal représenté
sur la balle est prononcé, ou son cri
entendu.

Tourner la manivelle permet de voir les
balles tournoyer dans le réservoir avant
que l'une d’entre elles ne soit lachée sur le
toboggan.

A chaque fois qu’une balle tombe
du réservoir sur le toboggan, des
bruits amusants ainsi que des phrases
entrainantes sont joués dans le mode
Couleurs. Dans le mode Nombres,
'enfant entend le décompte des balles
qui viennent de tomber.

NOTE : si le jouet est placé directement
sous les rayons du soleil, la
reconnaissance des balles risque de
ne pas fonctionner correctement.

Faire glisser, tourner et actionner les
différents obstacles sur le chemin des
balles pour s’amuser plus encore !
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5. LISTE DES MELODIES

Passe passe passera

Chevaliers de la Table ronde

Chopstick - Allen

Tourne, petit moulin

Gentil coquelicot

Les Noces de Figaro (ouverture) - Mozart

1, 2, 8, nous irons au bois

J’aime la galette

9. Menuet en sol majeur - attribué a Bach ou Petzold
10. Roulez, roulez chemin de fer

11. Il pleut bergere

12. Quintette en la majeur « La Truite » - Schubert

6. PAROLES DES CHANSONS

Chanson n°1 (sur I’air de La totomobile) :
« Comptons les balles :

1,2,3,4,

Es-tu prét’ a jouer ?

Comptons les balles :

1,2,3,4,

Prét’ a tamuser ? »

©NoOOAODN =

Chanson n°2 (sur I’air de Coccinelle demoiselle) :
« Lance les balles colorées

Pour les voir rouler :

Jaune, vert, bleu, et orange

Vont défiler | »

Chanson n°3 :
« Le petit escargot orange
Avance doucement ! »
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Chanson n°4 :
« Aimes-tu le jaune ?
Les abeilles a miel sont jaunes ! »

Chanson n°5 :
« Les chenilles vertes avancent en rampant,
Aimes-tu le vert ? »

Chanson n°6 :
« Aimes-tu le bleu ?
Les jolis papillons sont bleus. »

7. ENTRETIEN

* Ne pas mettre le jouet dans une machine a laver. L Abracada’balles
est lavable uniqguement en surface.

¢ Pour nettoyer I'Abracada’balles, utiliser un linge légerement
humide. Ne pas utiliser de solvants ni de produits corrosifs.

«  Eviter toute exposition prolongée de I’Abracada’balles au soleil ou
a toute autre source de chaleur.

* Entreposer I'Abracada’balles dans un endroit sec.

e Ce jouet est fabriqué avec des matériaux résistants. Néanmoins,
lui éviter les chocs contre des surfaces dures.
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8. SERVICE CONSOMMATEURS

Pour la France, la Suisse et la Belgique francophones :

Si vous rencontrez un probleme qui ne peut étre résolu a l'aide de ce
manuel, ou pour toute question ou suggestion que vous souhaiteriez
nous soumettre, nous vous invitons a contacter notre service
consommateurs :

- Par téléphone au 0 820 06 3000 (0,12 €/min).
- Via notre site Internet www.vtech-jouets.com - rubrique « Assistance ».

Pour le Canada :
Tél. : 1 877 352 8697
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